Yorkshire Archery Association - WA Weekend
WA1440
World Record Status
Grange Park Sports Club, Wetherby - 2 July 2022
Lord & LadyParamount: Richard & Judith Ford
Judge in Charge: Kieran Dexter
Judges: Allan Shuker, Martin Middleton, John Fell & Ken Milner (Candidate)
Tournament Organiser: Andrew Neal Chapel View, 43a Main Street, Riccall, York YO19 6QD
Tel.no.: 01757 249233

Weather: Very changeable with moderate wind

AWARDS
Ladies WA1440 - Recurve Gent's WA1440 - Recurve
Position  Name Club Score 10s Xs Position  Name Club Score 10s Xs
1 Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 1224 39 13 1 Tom Braxton University of Leeds 1193 30 14
2 Rachael Sanders AOER 1172 28 10 2 Roger Smart Thirsk 1158 22 9
3 Sarah Kissack Phoenix 1082 11 4 3 John Lane Valley 1134 21 8
Highest Distance Scores Highest Distance Scores
70m Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 285 90m Tom Braxton University of Leeds 272
60m Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 326 70m Roger Smart Thirsk 308
50m Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 279 50m Tom Braxton University of Leeds 290
30m Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 334 30m Tom Braxton University of Leeds 331
Ladies WA1440 - Compound Gent's WA1440 - Compound
Position  Name Club Score 10s Xs Position  Name Club Score 10s Xs
1 Lindsay Howard Thirsk 1257 33 11 1 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 1288 53 18
2 Gemma Breese Bronte 1251 36 5 2 Rhys Moore Isle of Man 1262 42 11
3 Anne Elliott Pendle & Samlesbury 1224 38 9 3 David Moore Isle of Man 1198 40 10
Highest Distance Scores Highest Distance Scores
70m Gemma Breese Bronte 294 90m Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 308
60m Lindsay Howard Thirk 328 70m Mark Speight Cleadon 325
50m Gemma Breese Bronte 304 50m Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 327

30m Lindsay Howard Thirk 336 30m David Moore Isle of Man 340



Ladies WA1440 - Longbow
Position  Name

1 Sheila Hudson

Ladies WA1440 - Barebow
Position Name

1 Grace Helliwell

Team Awards

Recurve
Club
Bronte
Compound
Club
Isle of Man

Club

White Rose

Club

Harthill

Name

Shelley Hurst
Matthew David
Matthew Beville
Deborah Waterhouse

Name
Rhys Moore
David Moore

Score

860

Score

519

Score
1054
1013

910
847
3824

Score

1262
1198

2460

10s

4

10s

Xs

4

Xs

Gent's WA1440 - Longbow
Position  Name

1 Angus Reynolds

Gent's WA1440 - Barebow
Position Name

1 Paul Spencer

Club

Derwent

Club

Nethermoss

Score

531

Score

857

10s

10s

12

Xs

Xs
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Ladies' WA1440 Recurve

Name

Malgorzata Sobieraj
Rachael Sanders
Sarah Kissack
Shelley Hurst

Niamh Titchener
Deborah Waterhouse
Emma Brand

Ladies' WA1440 Compound

Name

Lindsay Howard
Gemma Breese
Anne Elliott
Marina Rose

Ladies' WA1440 Longbow

Name

Sheila Hudson
Lorraine Slater
Helen Woodcock

Ladies' WA1440 Barebow

Name
Grace Helliwell
Sarah Dickinson

Club

Aire Valley
AOER

Phoenix
Bronte
Bridlington Bay
Bronte

Adel

Club

Thirsk

Bronte

Pendle & Samlesbury
Barnsley

Club

White Rose
Nova
Pennine

Club
Harthill
Pennine

Gent's Longbow (Master Men's WA1440)

Name
Richard Hudson

Gent's WA1440 Barebow

Name

Paul Spencer
Trevor Carr
Craig Lulek

Gent's WA1440 Longbow
Name

Angus Reynolds
David Whitham

Entered but did not shoot

Simon Adams
Richard Allan
Joseph Birley
Morgan Donaldson
Peter Draper

lan Fleming

Mark Franklin
Chris Noble

Club
White Rose

Club
Nethermoss
Nethermoss
Goldcrest

Club
Derwent
White Rose

Bowmen of St.Mary's
York

Scarborough

University of Sunderland
York

Assheton

Barnsley

South Leeds

70m
285
276
233
211
222
181
195

70m
291
294
273
274

70m
203
34
62

70m
105
80

70m
51

90m
157
164
65

90m
69

60m
326
299
282
283
243
205
228

60m
328
323
327
306

60m
214
81
90

60m
94
59

60m
109

70m
211
202
100

70m
123
73

50m
279
274
262
253
223
179
166

50m
302
304
290
264

50m
198
70
57

50m
108
78

50m
122

50m
202
160
126

50m
138
73

30m
334
323
305
307
283
282
254

30m
336
330
334
328

30m
245
198
138

30m
212
144

30m
198

30m
287
235
260

30m
201
223

Score
1224
1172
1082
1054

971
847
843

Score
1257
1251
1224
1172

Score
860
383
347

Score
519
361

Score
480

Score
857
761
551

Score
531
371

10s
39
28
11
19
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10s
33
36
38
26

10s
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10s

10s

10s

12

10s

Xs
13
10
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Gent's WA1440 Recurve

Name Club

Tom Braxton University of Leeds
Roger Smart Thirsk

John Lane Valley

Cameron Donaldson Cleadon

Alistair Newman Scorton

David Hunter Assheton

Paul Heaps Scorton

Matthew David Bronte

Jacek Czech Aire Valley
Matthew Beville Bronte

Gary Donaldson Cleadon

Retired

Stephen McMurchie Bowmen of Walker
Mick Winsett Dearne Valley

Gent's WA1440 Compound

Name Club
Daeron Meredith Bruntwood
Rhys Moore Isle of Man
David Moore Isle of Man
Brian Imrie Penicuik
Darren Clarkson Adel
Retired

Graeme Thorn Cleadon
Mark Speight Cleadon

Girls' U12 Recurve (Metric V)

Name Club
Amelia Youngs Dearne Valley

Boys' U16 Recurve (Metric II)

Name Club
Will Coates Bronte

Boys' U16 Barebow (Metric II)

Name Club
Euan O'Connor Pennine

Non-competitive Recurve (Metric 1)

Name Club
Andy Knight St. George's

Non-competitive Compound (Metric I)

Name Club
Simon Coates Bronte

Non-competitive Barebow (Metric II)

Caron Kolowiecki South Leeds

90m
272
243
247
218
220
223
218
184
153
141
153

197
118

90m
308
297
271
209
229

266
281

30m
185

60m
234

60m
120

70m
149

70m
141

7

70m
300
308
287
286
283
268
265
270
231
248
247

247

70m
316
318
284
296
294

298
325

20m
258

50m
257

50m
199

60m
192

60m
135

115

50m
290
281
283
267
271
266
257
250
228
213
212

50m
327
309
303
284
241

176

15m
232

40m
250

40m
110

50m
135

50m
246

66

331
326
317
310
288
303
301
309
311
308
284

30m
337
338
340
319
298

10m
277

30m
255

30m
220

30m
245

30m
257

170

Score
1193
1158
1134
1081
1062
1060
1041
1013

923
910
896

444
118

Score
1288
1262
1198
1108
1062

740
606

Score
952

Score
996

Score
649

Score
721

Score
779

428

10s
33
22
24
23
31
20
15
12
8
10
14
12
14
8

10s
53
42
40
22
11

11
15

10s
10

10s

11

10s

10s

10s

Xs
11
7
9
8
16
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Xs
18
11
10
6
2

3 [ 8doz]
6 [ 6doz]

Xs

Xs

Xs

Xs

Xs



